Maine law.
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CHAP. 189. S I Tl h .. f B d h' . amue latc er, JUnIor, 0 rewer, an IS aSsocIa te8, are 
Bridge and dam h b' ... 
aIBr.wer'scove. ere y authol'lzed to erect and mamtam a brIdge and dam across 

Fnr the PTeservn­
lion pf embank­
ments on the 
military road. 

Brewer's cove, in the town of Brewer. 
[Approved March 22, 1844.] 

Cha]ltel' :B 89. 
AN ACT to provide for the repair of the military road. 

Be it enacted by tl£e Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

If any of the bridges or embankments on the military road be­
tween the south line of Indian township number one and the south 
line of the town of Linneus shall be injured by freshets or other 
casualties, so as to render the traveling thereon inconvenient or un­
safe, it shall be the duty of the governor and council, to cause them 
to be rebuilt, or such repairs to be made as in their opinion the 
public interest may require: provided the expenses thereof shall 
not exceed two thousand dollars. The land agent is hereby au­
thorized to appoint some person to take care of said bridges, whose 
duty it shall be in time of freshets, when there is danger of jambs 
of ice or lumber being formed against them, to take such measures 
to protect said bridges by loading them, removing the jambs 0:1' 

otherwise, as he may deem expedient. 
[Approved March 22, 1844.] 


